
First XV Rugby draw
– 2024 –

DATE OPPOSITION VENUE KICK-OFF

Saturday 6 April Scots College SC 12pm

Saturday 13 April Otago Boys’ High School OBHS 12pm

Tuesday 16 April Southland Boys’ High School SBHS 11am

Saturday 27 April Napier Boys’ High School KC 12pm
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DATE OPPOSITION VENUE KICK-OFF

Saturday 11 May Liston College KC 2.30pm

Saturday 18 May De La Salle College DLS 2.30pm

Saturday 25 May Saint Kentigern College SKC 2.30pm

Saturday 8 June Kelston Boys’ High School KC 2.30pm

Saturday 15 June Auckland Grammar School KC 2.30pm

Saturday 22 June St Peter’s College SPC 2.30pm

Saturday 29 June Tangaroa College TC 2.30pm

Saturday 6 July St Paul’s College KC 2.30pm

Saturday 20 July Palmerston North Boys’ High School PNBHS 11am

Saturday 27 July Sacred Heart College SHC 2.30pm

Saturday 3 August Dilworth School DS 12.30pm

Saturday 10 August Mount Albert Grammar School KC 2.30pm

Saturday 17 August 1A Semi-Final TBC TBC

Saturday 24 August 1A Final TBC TBC
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